RESOLUTION NO. 2021 - 097

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING AND APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE COBB COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT AGREEMENT FOR PROGRAM YEAR 2021; AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE SAID AMENDMENT; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.
WHEREAS, the City of Powder Springs’ (the “City”) previously approved the Cobb County Community Development Block Grant (“CDBG”) Subrecipient Agreement for Program Year 2021, CD21-C21C8 (“2021 CDBG Agreement”), improvements at the Senior Center and Hopkins Road for an amount of $85,723.83; and
WHEREAS, the CDBG program office presented the City an amendment to increase the approved amount for the 2021 CDBG Agreement to $86,987.04 (“Amendment 2”) and requires submittal of the executed amendment by June 25, 2021;

NOW THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved by the Mayor and Council of the City of Powder Springs that it accepts and approves Amendment 2 to the 2021 CDBG Agreement to increase the program year 2021 dollars to $86,987.04. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon adoption.
SO RESOLVED this 21st day of June, 2021.
Albert Thurman, Mayor







Henry Lust, Council Member








Doris Dawkins, Council Member








Thelma C. Farmer, Council Member
Patrick Bordelon, Council Member








Patricia Wisdom, Council Member

ATTEST:  


________

Kelly Axt, City Clerk
